675/775 Miscellaneous Expense 36,654   2.39% 876

2007 TY FLORIDA RATE CASES
SALARY ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Sum (a) $5,572
Sum (b) $5,452

Operations (601/701): Sum (c) $91
From w/p a $73,237 Sum (d) $89
Per books 66,770
Adjustment $6,467

W $3,269 (a)
WW $3,198 (b)

Office (601/701):
From w/p a $29,802
Per books 25,860
Adjustment $3,942

W $1,992 (a)
WW 1,950   (b)

Officers (603/703):
From w/p a $6,397
Per books 5,324
Adjustment $1,073

W $542 (a)
WW 531   (b)

Captime Adjustment (601/701):
From w/p b ($6,012)
Per books (5,554)
Adjustment ($459)

W ($232) (a)
WW ($227) (b)

Benefits (604/704):
From w/p a $21,916
Per books 21,736
Adjustment $180

W $91 (c)
WW $89 (d)

Page 1 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Totals
Name Position Current Salary 2007 Overtime Total Salary 3.5% Increase Total Pro Forma Salary Pro Forma Pension Pro Forma 401K Pro Forma Health Insurance Pro Forma Other Benefits

Alday, Christopher Meter Reader $24,045 $0 $24,045 $842 $24,886 $747 $995 $6,564 $532
Alday, James Operator 32,739   1,431   34,170   1,196   35,366   1,061   1,415   6,564   532
Anderson, Daniel Operator 42,474   3,788   46,262   1,619   47,881   1,436   1,915   6,564   532
Austin Jr, Arthur Field Technician 33,654   607   34,261   1,199   35,460   1,064   1,418   6,564   532
Bailey, Alan Operator 36,421   1,893   38,314   1,341   39,655   1,190   1,586   6,564   532
Becker, Jeffrey Operator 43,014   1,830   44,844   1,570   46,414   1,392   1,857   6,564   532
Bishop, Alvin Operator 27,685   2,843   30,528   1,068   31,596   948   1,264   6,564   532
Blasco, Christopher Meter Reader 29,765   352   30,117   1,054   31,171   935   1,247   6,564   532
Boersma, David Operator 37,051   2,301   39,352   1,377   40,730   1,222   1,629   6,564   532
Bonagura, John Business Manager 69,798   -   69,798   2,443   72,241   2,167   2,890   6,564   532
Brown, Donna Meter Reader 23,920   -   23,920   837   24,757   743   990   6,564   532
Buono, Robert Operator 35,880   2,074   37,954   1,328   39,283   1,178   1,571   6,564   532
Callahan, Robert Operator 31,366   -   31,366   1,098   32,464   974   1,299   6,564   532
Cardinal, Anthony Operator 32,302   405   32,708   1,145   33,852   1,016   1,354   6,564   532
Carver, Nathaniel Project Manager 64,272   -   64,272   2,250   66,522   1,996   2,661   6,564   532
Chard, Ronald Cross Connection Specialist 35,526   1,180   36,706   1,285   37,991   1,140   1,520   6,564   532
Coates, Bill Area Manager 60,610   -   60,610   2,121   62,731   1,882   2,509   6,564   532
Coffee  Jr., John Operator 33,426   4,404   37,830   1,324   39,154   1,175   1,566   6,564   532
Cook, James Lead Operator 41,101   4,369   45,469   1,591   47,061   1,412   1,882   6,564   532
Cooler, Ronald Operator 34,445   4,220   38,664   1,353   40,018   1,201   1,601   6,564   532
Cooper, Robert Operator 39,853   819   40,672   1,424   42,095   1,263   1,684   6,564   532
Davis, Neville Field Technician (PT) 30,139   158   30,297   1,060   31,358   -   -   -   -
Devers, Joe Lead Operator 46,800   1,451   48,251   1,689   49,940   1,498   1,998   6,564   532
Dodd, Donald Lead Operator 41,600   300   41,900   1,467   43,367   1,301   1,735   6,564   532
Durham, Rick Regional Vice President 140,000   -   140,000   4,900   144,900   4,347   5,796   6,564   532
Ebert, Shawn Field Technician 27,914   1,493   29,406   1,029   30,435   913   1,217   6,564   532
Eskew, James Operator 40,830   6,779   47,610   1,666   49,276   1,478   1,971   6,564   532
Eubanks, Brian Operator 37,051   2,301   39,352   1,377   40,730   1,222   1,629   6,564   532
Finch, Allan Operator 32,885   1,476   34,361   1,203   35,563   1,067   1,423   6,564   532
Finehirsh, Jeffrey Lead Operator 33,654   2,485   36,140   1,265   37,404   1,122   1,496   6,564   532
Flynn, Patrick Regional Director 118,679   -   118,679   4,154   122,832   3,685   4,913   6,564   532
Franklin, Kennedy Field Technician 30,285   171   30,456   1,066   31,522   946   1,261   6,564   532
Galarza, Richard Field Technician 28,122   2,394   30,515   1,068   31,583   947   1,263   6,564   532
Garcia Jr, Ismael Operator 40,373   6,331   46,704   1,635   48,338   1,450   1,934   6,564   532
Gentilucci, Domenic Area Manager 54,079   -   54,079   1,893   55,971   1,679   2,239   6,564   532
Godwin, Patrick Lead Operator 43,098   8,862   51,960   1,819   53,779   1,613   2,151   6,564   532
Gongre, Bryan Regional Manager 80,648   -   80,648   2,823   83,471   2,504   3,339   6,564   532
Gosnell, Scotty Project Manager 62,700   -   62,700   2,195   64,895   1,947   2,596   6,564   532
Grainger Jr, Leroy Field Technician (PT) 30,139   158   30,297   1,060   31,358   -   -   -   -
Gunther, Mathew Operator 35,797   4,522   40,319   1,411   41,730   1,252   1,669   6,564   532

Page 2 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Habery, Stephen Lead Operator 54,579   1,041   55,620   1,947   57,567   1,727   2,303   6,564   532
Hamilton, Don Operator 34,362   1,228   35,590   1,246   36,835   1,105   1,473   6,564   532
Hampton, Jerome Operator 39,187   1,790   40,977   1,434   42,411   1,272   1,696   6,564   532
Haws, Scotty Safety Manager 73,673   -   73,673   2,579   76,252   2,288   3,050   6,564   532
Hogue, Raymond Operator 37,939   2,147   40,086   1,403   41,489   1,245   1,660   6,564   532
Hollister, Jimmie Field Technician 27,955   1,866   29,822   1,044   30,865   926   1,235   6,564   532
Holsapple, Roger Lead Operator 42,973   10,691   53,663   1,878   55,542   1,666   2,222   6,564   532
Keys, Thomas Lead Operator 48,422   1,086   49,509   1,733   51,241   1,537   2,050   6,564   532
Kuhns, Joseph Lead Operator 43,930   4,109   48,039   1,681   49,720   1,492   1,989   6,564   532
Leard, Mark Field Technician 27,997   1,394   29,391   1,029   30,420   913   1,217   6,564   532
Learned, Scott Field Technician 27,706   505   28,211   987   29,198   876   1,168   6,564   532
Lorenzo, Alexander Operator 37,315   3,729   41,045   1,437   42,481   1,274   1,699   6,564   532
Marinelli, John Field Supervisor 62,308   -   62,308   2,181   64,489   1,935   2,580   6,564   532
McPhee, Allson Lead Operator 41,205   2,185   43,390   1,519   44,909   1,347   1,796   6,564   532
Morrell, Matthew Field Technician 27,768   1,893   29,661   1,038   30,699   921   1,228   6,564   532
Neal, William Area Manager 58,970   -   58,970   2,064   61,034   1,831   2,441   6,564   532
Overton, Michael Field Technician 37,773   1,047   38,820   1,359   40,178   1,205   1,607   6,564   532
Parrish, Raymond Operator 35,568   1,860   37,428   1,310   38,738   1,162   1,550   6,564   532
Pennington, Jonathan Field Technician 27,040   1,022   28,062   982   29,044   871   1,162   6,564   532
Pfouts, Steve Operator 42,370   2,155   44,525   1,558   46,083   1,382   1,843   6,564   532
Phillips, Christopher Operator 33,925   -   33,925   1,187   35,112   1,053   1,404   6,564   532
Pinder, Jeffrey Field Supervisor 45,427   3,504   48,931   1,713   50,644   1,519   2,026   6,564   532
Powell, Trevor Operator 34,445   2,061   36,506   1,278   37,784   1,134   1,511   6,564   532
Raines, Craig Lead Operator 42,182   2,583   44,766   1,567   46,333   1,390   1,853   6,564   532
Remigio, Roberto Meter Reader 24,190   84   24,274   850   25,124   754   1,005   6,564   532
Roberts Jr., Eddie Operator 41,413   1,806   43,219   1,513   44,732   1,342   1,789   6,564   532
Schneider, Keith Operator 34,590   632   35,222   1,233   36,455   1,094   1,458   6,564   532
Schultz, Kevin Field Technician 30,139   383   30,522   1,068   31,591   948   1,264   6,564   532
Schwades, Charles Area Manager 54,252   -   54,252   1,899   56,151   1,685   2,246   6,564   532
Shoffstall, David Lead Operator 41,662   4,439   46,101   1,614   47,715   1,431   1,909   6,564   532
Shue, Mickey Field Technician 36,878   1,015   37,893   1,326   39,220   1,177   1,569   6,564   532
Sillitoe, Kathy Area Manager 58,981   -   58,981   2,064   61,046   1,831   2,442   6,564   532
Sillitoe, Terry Operator (PT) 32,302   -   32,302   1,131   33,433   -   -   -   -
Smith, Donald Field Technician 33,446   1,047   34,494   1,207   35,701   1,071   1,428   6,564   532
Stefano, Barry Field Technician 31,491   852   32,343   1,132   33,475   1,004   1,339   6,564   532
Stewart, Malcolm Area Manager 62,084   -   62,084   2,173   64,257   1,928   2,570   6,564   532
Sudol, Corey Lead Operator 39,000   4,375   43,375   1,518   44,893   1,347   1,796   6,564   532
Swegheimer, James Operator 46,259   1,305   47,564   1,665   49,229   1,477   1,969   6,564   532
Szczepkowski, Stephen Operator 44,054   583   44,638   1,562   46,200   1,386   1,848   6,564   532
Taylor, Kenneth Operator 30,846   770   31,616   1,107   32,723   982   1,309   6,564   532
Trant, David Field Technician 27,997   332   28,328   991   29,320   880   1,173   6,564   532
Tzareff, Paul Field Technician 25,958   1,881   27,839   974   28,814   864   1,153   6,564   532
Vanmeter Jr, Nathan Lead Operator 40,851   1,102   41,953   1,468   43,422   1,303   1,737   6,564   532

Page 3 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Wakefield, Roland Lead Operator 43,680   -   43,680   1,529   45,209   1,356   1,808   6,564   532
Watkins, Cedric Field Technician 31,949   210   32,159   1,126   33,285   999   1,331   6,564   532
White, Ronald Field Supervisor 45,178   1,888   47,066   1,647   48,713   1,461   1,949   6,564   532
Wierzbicki, Anthony Project Manager 70,516   -   70,516   2,468   72,984   2,190   2,919   6,564   532
Williams, Elisa Operator 40,144   2,772   42,916   1,502   44,418   1,333   1,777   6,564   532
Wilson, Michael Regional Manager 79,002   -   79,002   2,765   81,767   2,453   3,271   6,564   532
Woodside, Michael Operator (PT) 37,648   53   37,701   1,320   39,020   -   -   -   -
Worrell, David Operator 37,440   837   38,277   1,340   39,617   1,189   1,585   6,564   532
Wright, Jason Operator 38,646   4,251   42,897   1,501   44,399   1,332   1,776   6,564   532
Wright, Thomas Field Technician 33,259   23   33,282   1,165   34,447   1,033   1,378   6,564   532
Abbott, Loretta Office Clerk (1) 29,328   3,645   32,973   1,154   34,128   1,024   1,365   6,564   532
Bennett, Kimberly Customer Service Representative (1) 29,536   4,568   34,104   1,194   35,298   1,059   1,412   6,564   532
Ceballos, Isabel Customer Service Representative (1) 28,683   3,574   32,257   1,129   33,386   1,002   1,335   6,564   532
Chandler, Matthew Accounts Receivable Clerk (1) 30,867   538   31,405   1,099   32,504   975   1,300   6,564   532
Christian, Elise Customer Service Representative (1) 50,731   3,025   53,756   1,881   55,638   1,669   2,226   6,564   532
Dipasquale, Susan Staff Assistant (1) 30,139   -   30,139   1,055   31,194   936   1,248   6,564   532
Hanks, Peggy Office Clerk (1) 29,120   -   29,120   1,019   30,139   904   1,206   6,564   532
Mayeski, Lorie Customer Service Representative (1) 33,783   3,878   37,662   1,318   38,980   1,169   1,559   6,564   532
Loeffel, Leanne Customer Service Representative (1) 33,783   3,878   37,662   1,318   38,980   1,169   1,559   6,564   532
Noell, Sandra Office Clerk (1) 29,952   -   29,952   1,048   31,000   930   1,240   6,564   532
Patricio, Rheginald Accounts Receivable Clerk (1) 30,867   538   31,405   1,099   32,504   975   1,300   6,564   532
Paulk, Stella Customer Service Representative (1) 34,840   4,332   39,172   1,371   40,543   1,216   1,622   6,564   532
Raponi, Ann Office Clerk (1) 32,677   1,964   34,641   1,212   35,853   1,076   1,434   6,564   532
Sasic, Karen Office Manager (1) 60,349   -   60,349   2,112   62,461   1,874   2,498   6,564   532
Sillitoe, Jacqueline Customer Service Representative (1) 25,126   3,892   29,019   1,016   30,034   901   1,201   6,564   532
Trovinger, Ferrellyn Accounts Payable Clerk (1) 32,240   5,160   37,400   1,309   38,709   1,161   1,548   6,564   532
Arnoux, Diane Payroll Support 51,750   1,335   53,085   1,858   54,943   1,648   2,198   6,564   532
Barrett, Jason Regulatory Accountant 49,300   -   49,300   1,726   51,026   1,531   2,041   6,564   532
Bell, William Operations Director 82,800   -   82,800   2,898   85,698   2,571   3,428   6,564   532
Casados Jr, Jimmy IT Manager 105,040   -   105,040   3,676   108,716   3,261   4,349   6,564   532
Chang, Tae Accounts Payable Clerk (PT) 27,040   -   27,040   946   27,986   -   -   -   -
Chlebowicz, Agnes Administrative Assistant 35,360   -   35,360   1,238   36,598   1,098   1,464   6,564   532
Crossett, Lisa Chief Operations Officer 203,500   -   203,500   7,123   210,623   6,319   8,425   6,564   532
Dann, Brian IT Specialist 51,000   -   51,000   1,785   52,785   1,584   2,111   6,564   532
Dave, Hardik IT Specialist 41,496   2,132   43,628   1,527   45,155   1,355   1,806   6,564   532
Di Marca, Michelle Senior Accountant 66,885   -   66,885   2,341   69,226   2,077   2,769   6,564   532
Dryjanski, Michael Regulatory Accounting Manager 99,552   -   99,552   3,484   103,036   3,091   4,121   6,564   532
Duggan, Michael Accountant 50,000   -   50,000   1,750   51,750   1,553   2,070   6,564   532
Federico, Antoinette Accounts Payable Manager 57,000   -   57,000   1,995   58,995   1,770   2,360   6,564   532
Friedman, Avelina Account Manager 51,418   7,981   59,398   2,079   61,477   1,844   2,459   6,564   532
Georgiev, Lena Regulatory Manager 79,695   -   79,695   2,789   82,484   2,475   3,299   6,564   532
Gomez, Samuel Data Entry Clerk 38,397   450   38,847   1,360   40,207   1,206   1,608   6,564   532
Granite, Deborah Bill Clerk 49,379   4,935   54,314   1,901   56,215   1,686   2,249   6,564   532

Page 4 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Guidice, Joyce Benefits Specialist 53,830   841   54,671   1,913   56,585   1,698   2,263   6,564   532
Harrell, Janice Accounts Payable Clerk 35,006   3,326   38,332   1,342   39,674   1,190   1,587   6,564   532
Harris, Khalifat Operations Analyst 62,499   -   62,499   2,187   64,686   1,941   2,587   6,564   532
Haynes Jr, John Director of Finance 125,000   -   125,000   4,375   129,375   3,881   5,175   6,564   532
Hopkins, John Training and Development Manager 90,000   -   90,000   3,150   93,150   2,795   3,726   6,564   532
Hoy, John Chief Regulatory Officer 191,500   -   191,500   6,703   198,203   5,946   7,928   6,564   532
Kazlo, Allen Director of Accounting 125,000   -   125,000   4,375   129,375   3,881   5,175   6,564   532
Kim, Christine Accounting Manager 91,413   -   91,413   3,199   94,612   2,838   3,784   6,564   532
Krugler, Adrienne Customer Service Representative Manager 66,353   -   66,353   2,322   68,676   2,060   2,747   6,564   532
Krugman, Stacy Executive Assistant 67,275   -   67,275   2,355   69,630   2,089   2,785   6,564   532
Lingeman, Samuel Financial Analyst 55,600   -   55,600   1,946   57,546   1,726   2,302   6,564   532
Lubertozzi, Steven Chief Financial Officer 191,500   -   191,500   6,703   198,203   5,946   7,928   6,564   532
Luppino, Nancy Account Manager 50,003   491   50,494   1,767   52,262   1,568   2,090   6,564   532
Luppino, Phyllis Account Manager 42,744   6,582   49,326   1,726   51,052   1,532   2,042   6,564   532
Martinov, Slobodan Accountant 50,000   -   50,000   1,750   51,750   1,552   2,070   6,564   532
Marzouk, Michelle Administrative Clerk (PT) 31,075   -   31,075   1,088   32,163   -   -   -   -
Matthews, Mary Billing Specialist 60,736   44   60,780   2,127   62,907   1,887   2,516   6,564   532
McGrain, Pamela Data Specialist 51,189   2,630   53,819   1,884   55,702   1,671   2,228   6,564   532
McLean, Pamela Payroll Support 54,400   -   54,400   1,904   56,304   1,689   2,252   6,564   532
Miranda, Margarita Account Manager 41,142   2,882   44,024   1,541   45,565   1,367   1,823   6,564   532
Neyzelman, Dimitry Senior Regulatory Accountant 72,582   -   72,582   2,540   75,123   2,254   3,005   6,564   532
Ostler, Tom IT Manager 110,000   -   110,000   3,850   113,850   3,415   4,554   6,564   532
Pannos, Nicholas IT Specialist 40,997   850   41,846   1,465   43,311   1,299   1,732   6,564   532
Paule, Nancy Receptionist 35,048   180   35,228   1,233   36,461   1,094   1,458   6,564   532
Pietras, Victoria Senior Accountant 60,000   -   60,000   2,100   62,100   1,863   2,484   6,564   532
Povich, Erin Regulatory Accountant 53,061   -   53,061   1,857   54,918   1,648   2,197   6,564   532
Rochow, Michelle Regulatory Accountant 57,478   -   57,478   2,012   59,490   1,785   2,380   6,564   532
Rose, Kendra Safety Coordinator 67,600   -   67,600   2,366   69,966   2,099   2,799   6,564   532
Scherer, William Tax Accountant 75,501   -   75,501   2,643   78,143   2,344   3,126   6,564   532
Schiopu, Mircea Mail Clerk 34,216   2,739   36,955   1,293   38,249   1,147   1,530   6,564   532
Schumacher, Lawrence President 349,300   -   349,300   12,226   361,526   10,846   14,461   6,564   532
Serrill III, George Project Manager 77,200   -   77,200   2,702   79,902   2,397   3,196   6,564   532
Shrake, Brian Regulatory Accountant 45,562   -   45,562   1,595   47,157   1,415   1,886   6,564   532
Simmons, Rodney Office Specialist 62,400   -   62,400   2,184   64,584   1,938   2,583   6,564   532
Smutny Jr., Thomas Systems Specialist 61,050   -   61,050   2,137   63,187   1,896   2,527   6,564   532
Sowell, George Accounting Manager 72,500   -   72,500   2,537   75,037   2,251   3,001   6,564   532
Stone, Leslie Executive Assistant 63,800   -   63,800   2,233   66,033   1,981   2,641   6,564   532
Stover, John General Counsel 207,000   -   207,000   7,245   214,245   6,427   8,570   6,564   532
Sudduth, Donald Business Director 160,700   -   160,700   5,624   166,324   4,990   6,653   6,564   532
Triggiani, Elizabeth Human Resources Generalist 39,000   907   39,907   1,397   41,304   1,239   1,652   6,564   532
Valrie, Lawanda Administrative Clerk 29,994   -   29,994   1,050   31,043   931   1,242   6,564   532
Weeks, Kirsten Regulatory Accounting Manager 81,510   -   81,510   2,853   84,363   2,531   3,375   6,564   532
Williams, John Director of Governmental Affairs 102,000   -   102,000   3,570   105,570   3,167   4,223   6,564   532

Page 5 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Yap Jr., Lowell Regulatory Accountant 42,436   -   42,436   1,485   43,921   1,318   1,757   6,564   532
Yount, Darrin Director of Strategic Planning 106,605   -   106,605   3,731   110,336   3,310   4,413   6,564   532
Zawadzki, Diane Operations Analyst 69,966   -   69,966   2,449   72,415   2,172   2,897   6,564   532

$9,338,425 $227,233 $9,565,658 $334,798 $9,900,456 $291,154 $388,206 $1,089,624 $88,312

Page 6 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Page 7 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Name Position Current Salary 2007 Overtime Total Salary 3% Increase Total Pro Forma Salary Pro Forma Pension Pro Forma 401K Pro Forma Health Insurance Pro Forma Other Benefits

Alday, Christopher Meter Reader
Alday, James Operator
Anderson, Daniel Operator
Austin Jr, Arthur Field Technician
Bailey, Alan Operator
Becker, Jeffrey Operator
Bishop, Alvin Operator
Blasco, Christopher Meter Reader
Boersma, David Operator
Bonagura, John Business Manager 1,053   -   1,053   37   1,090   33   44   99   8
Brown, Donna Meter Reader
Buono, Robert Operator
Callahan, Robert Operator
Cardinal, Anthony Operator
Carver, Nathaniel Project Manager
Chard, Ronald Cross Connection Specialist 2,917   97   3,014   105   3,119   94   125   539   44
Coates, Bill Area Manager
Coffee  Jr., John Operator
Cook, James Lead Operator
Cooler, Ronald Operator
Cooper, Robert Operator
Davis, Neville Field Technician (PT) 2,852   15   2,867   100   2,967   -   -   -   -
Devers, Joe Lead Operator
Dodd, Donald Lead Operator
Durham, Rick Regional Vice President 2,112   -   2,112   74   2,186   66   87   99   8
Ebert, Shawn Field Technician
Eskew, James Operator
Eubanks, Brian Operator
Finch, Allan Operator
Finehirsh, Jeffrey Lead Operator
Flynn, Patrick Regional Director 2,214   -   2,214   77   2,291   69   92   122   10
Franklin, Kennedy Field Technician 3,305   19   3,324   116   3,440   103   138   716   58
Galarza, Richard Field Technician
Garcia Jr, Ismael Operator
Gentilucci, Domenic Area Manager
Godwin, Patrick Lead Operator
Gongre, Bryan Regional Manager
Gosnell, Scotty Project Manager
Grainger Jr, Leroy Field Technician (PT)
Gunther, Mathew Operator

Page 8 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Habery, Stephen Lead Operator
Hamilton, Don Operator
Hampton, Jerome Operator
Haws, Scotty Safety Manager 1,111   -   1,111   39   1,150   35   46   99   8
Hogue, Raymond Operator
Hollister, Jimmie Field Technician
Holsapple, Roger Lead Operator
Keys, Thomas Lead Operator
Kuhns, Joseph Lead Operator
Leard, Mark Field Technician
Learned, Scott Field Technician
Lorenzo, Alexander Operator
Marinelli, John Field Supervisor
McPhee, Allson Lead Operator
Morrell, Matthew Field Technician
Neal, William Area Manager 4,599   -   4,599   161   4,760   143   190   512   41
Overton, Michael Field Technician
Parrish, Raymond Operator
Pennington, Jonathan Field Technician
Pfouts, Steve Operator
Phillips, Christopher Operator
Pinder, Jeffrey Field Supervisor
Powell, Trevor Operator
Raines, Craig Lead Operator
Remigio, Roberto Meter Reader
Roberts Jr., Eddie Operator
Schneider, Keith Operator
Schultz, Kevin Field Technician
Schwades, Charles Area Manager
Shoffstall, David Lead Operator
Shue, Mickey Field Technician
Sillitoe, Kathy Area Manager
Sillitoe, Terry Operator (PT)
Smith, Donald Field Technician
Stefano, Barry Field Technician
Stewart, Malcolm Area Manager
Sudol, Corey Lead Operator
Swegheimer, James Operator
Szczepkowski, Stephen Operator
Taylor, Kenneth Operator
Trant, David Field Technician
Tzareff, Paul Field Technician
Vanmeter Jr, Nathan Lead Operator

Page 9 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Wakefield, Roland Lead Operator
Watkins, Cedric Field Technician
White, Ronald Field Supervisor
Wierzbicki, Anthony Project Manager
Williams, Elisa Operator
Wilson, Michael Regional Manager 4,257   -   4,257   149   4,406   132   176   354   29
Woodside, Michael Operator (PT)
Worrell, David Operator 3,240   72   3,312   116   3,428   103   137   568   46
Wright, Jason Operator 38,646   4,251   42,897   1,501   44,399   1,332   1,776   6,564   532
Wright, Thomas Field Technician
Abbott, Loretta Office Clerk (1) 442   55   497   17   515   15   21   99   8
Bennett, Kimberly Customer Service Representative (1) 446   69   514   18   532   16   21   99   8
Ceballos, Isabel Customer Service Representative (1) 433   54   487   17   504   15   20   99   8
Chandler, Matthew Accounts Receivable Clerk (1) 466   8   474   17   490   15   20   99   8
Christian, Elise Customer Service Representative (1) 765   46   811   28   839   25   34   99   8
Dipasquale, Susan Staff Assistant (1) 455   -   455   16   471   14   19   99   8
Hanks, Peggy Office Clerk (1) 439   -   439   15   455   14   18   99   8
Mayeski, Lorie Customer Service Representative (1) 510   59   568   20   588   18   24   99   8
Loeffel, Leanne Customer Service Representative (1) 510   59   568   20   588   18   24   99   8
Noell, Sandra Office Clerk (1) 452   -   452   16   468   14   19   99   8
Patricio, Rheginald Accounts Receivable Clerk (1) 466   8   474   17   490   15   20   99   8
Paulk, Stella Customer Service Representative (1) 526   65   591   21   612   18   24   99   8
Raponi, Ann Office Clerk (1) 493   30   523   18   541   16   22   99   8
Sasic, Karen Office Manager (1) 910   -   910   32   942   28   38   99   8
Sillitoe, Jacqueline Customer Service Representative (1) 379   59   438   15   453   14   18   99   8
Trovinger, Ferrellyn Accounts Payable Clerk (1) 486   78   564   20   584   18   23   99   8
Arnoux, Diane Payroll Support 280   7   287   10   297   9   12   36   3
Barrett, Jason Regulatory Accountant
Bell, William Operations Director 448   -   448   16   463   14   19   36   3
Casados Jr, Jimmy IT Manager 568   -   568   20   588   18   24   36   3
Chang, Tae Accounts Payable Clerk (PT) 146   -   146   5   151   -   -   -   -
Chlebowicz, Agnes Administrative Assistant 191   -   191   7   198   6   8   36   3
Crossett, Lisa Chief Operations Officer 1,101   -   1,101   39   1,139   34   46   36   3
Dann, Brian IT Specialist 276   -   276   10   285   9   11   36   3
Dave, Hardik IT Specialist 224   12   236   8   244   7   10   36   3
Di Marca, Michelle Senior Accountant 362   -   362   13   374   11   15   36   3
Dryjanski, Michael Regulatory Accounting Manager
Duggan, Michael Accountant 270   -   270   9   280   8   11   36   3
Federico, Antoinette Accounts Payable Manager 308   -   308   11   319   10   13   36   3
Friedman, Avelina Account Manager 278   43   321   11   332   10   13   36   3
Georgiev, Lena Regulatory Manager
Gomez, Samuel Data Entry Clerk 208   2   210   7   217   7   9   36   3
Granite, Deborah Bill Clerk 267   27   294   10   304   9   12   36   3

Page 10 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Guidice, Joyce Benefits Specialist 291   5   296   10   306   9   12   36   3
Harrell, Janice Accounts Payable Clerk 189   18   207   7   215   6   9   36   3
Harris, Khalifat Operations Analyst 338   -   338   12   350   10   14   36   3
Haynes Jr, John Director of Finance 676   -   676   24   700   21   28   36   3
Hopkins, John Training and Development Manager 487   -   487   17   504   15   20   36   3
Hoy, John Chief Regulatory Officer 1,036   -   1,036   36   1,072   32   43   36   3
Kazlo, Allen Director of Accounting 676   -   676   24   700   21   28   36   3
Kim, Christine Accounting Manager 494   -   494   17   512   15   20   36   3
Krugler, Adrienne Customer Service Representative Manager 359   -   359   13   371   11   15   36   3
Krugman, Stacy Executive Assistant 364   -   364   13   377   11   15   36   3
Lingeman, Samuel Financial Analyst 301   -   301   11   311   9   12   36   3
Lubertozzi, Steven Chief Financial Officer 1,036   -   1,036   36   1,072   32   43   36   3
Luppino, Nancy Account Manager 270   3   273   10   283   8   11   36   3
Luppino, Phyllis Account Manager 231   36   267   9   276   8   11   36   3
Martinov, Slobodan Accountant 270   -   270   9   280   8   11   36   3
Marzouk, Michelle Administrative Clerk (PT) 168   -   168   6   174   -   -   -   -
Matthews, Mary Billing Specialist 328   0   329   12   340   10   14   36   3
McGrain, Pamela Data Specialist 277   14   291   10   301   9   12   36   3
McLean, Pamela Payroll Support 294   -   294   10   305   9   12   36   3
Miranda, Margarita Account Manager 223   16   238   8   246   7   10   36   3
Neyzelman, Dimitry Senior Regulatory Accountant
Ostler, Tom IT Manager 595   -   595   21   616   18   25   36   3
Pannos, Nicholas IT Specialist 222   5   226   8   234   7   9   36   3
Paule, Nancy Receptionist 190   1   191   7   197   6   8   36   3
Pietras, Victoria Senior Accountant 325   -   325   11   336   10   13   36   3
Povich, Erin Regulatory Accountant 800   -   800   28   828   25   33   99   8
Rochow, Michelle Regulatory Accountant 867   -   867   30   897   27   36   99   8
Rose, Kendra Safety Coordinator 366   -   366   13   378   11   15   36   3
Scherer, William Tax Accountant 408   -   408   14   423   13   17   36   3
Schiopu, Mircea Mail Clerk 185   15   200   7   207   6   8   36   3
Schumacher, Lawrence President 1,889   -   1,889   66   1,955   59   78   36   3
Serrill III, George Project Manager 418   -   418   15   432   13   17   36   3
Shrake, Brian Regulatory Accountant
Simmons, Rodney Office Specialist 337   -   337   12   349   10   14   36   3
Smutny Jr., Thomas Systems Specialist 330   -   330   12   342   10   14   36   3
Sowell, George Accounting Manager 392   -   392   14   406   12   16   36   3
Stone, Leslie Executive Assistant 345   -   345   12   357   11   14   36   3
Stover, John General Counsel 1,120   -   1,120   39   1,159   35   46   36   3
Sudduth, Donald Business Director 869   -   869   30   900   27   36   36   3
Triggiani, Elizabeth Human Resources Generalist 211   5   216   8   223   7   9   36   3
Valrie, Lawanda Administrative Clerk 162   -   162   6   168   5   7   36   3
Weeks, Kirsten Regulatory Accounting Manager 1,230   -   1,230   43   1,273   38   51   99   8
Williams, John Director of Governmental Affairs 552   -   552   19   571   17   23   36   3

Page 11 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p a
SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Yap Jr., Lowell Regulatory Accountant
Yount, Darrin Director of Strategic Planning 577   -   577   20   597   18   24   36   3
Zawadzki, Diane Operations Analyst 378   -   378   13   392   12   16   36   3

$100,486 $5,249 $105,736 $3,701 $109,436 $3,184 $4,246 $13,400 $1,086

Page 12 of 34

2007 TY FL RATE CASES w/p b
CAPITALIZED TIME ADJUSTMENT

Labrador Utilities, Inc.

Total Per Book Salaries $97,954
Total Per Book Operator Salaries 66,770
Percentage of Operator to Total 68.16%

Per Book Operator Salaries $66,770
Per Book Operator Payroll Taxes 5,640
Per Book Operator Benefits 14,816

$87,226

Per Book Capitalized Time ($5,554)
Per Book Operator Payroll 87,226
Percentage of Total Payroll to Plant 6.37%

Pro Forma Operator Payroll $94,433
Percentage of Total Payroll to Plant 6.37%